

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 14015 & 14016/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1018/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANWARA

Respondent(s)

(for restoraion and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. J. Dryansh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

The appeal is restored in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.14015 & 14016 OF 2015

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1018 OF 2010

State of Rajasthan ... Appellant

VERSUS

Ganwara ... Respondent

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

The application for restoration of the criminal appeal is allowed.

The appeal is restored to its original number.

.....,J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.
(Prafulla C. Pant)

New Delhi;
September 14, 2015.